(R-86-2399)

Adopted on_

JUL 07 1986

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

- 1. That the plans and specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for CONSTRUCTION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND STREET LIGHTING SYSTEMS AT EADS AVENUE AND PEARL STREET, AND AT GILMAN DRIVE AND VILLA LA JOLLA DRIVE, San Diego, California filed in the office of the City Clerk of the City of San Diego, California, on JUL 07 1986 and bearing official Document No. (v.) 18763 be, and the same are hereby approved.
- 2. That the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.
- 3. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for CONSTRUCTION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND STREET LIGHTING SYSTEMS AT EADS AVENUE AND PEARL STREET, AND AT GILMAN DRIVE AND VILLA LA JOLLA DRIVE.
- 4. That the expenditure, not to exceed \$153,000 from CIP No. 61-002 ANNUAL ALLOCATION NEW TRAFFIC SIGNALS (\$63,000 from Revenue Sharing Fund 18014 and \$90,000 from Facilities Benefit Assessment Fund 79001) is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Deputy City Attorney

6/23/86

Or. Dept.: Purchasing/sas

Bid No. 7381 A.C. No. 869051

R-86-2399

The City of San Diego

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

								ORIGINATING DEPT. NO.:	057		
	the fo	oregoin	CERTI g resolut allotted.	FY that ion is av	the mone ailable in	ey require the Trea	ed for the s sury, or is	allotment	of funds	for the purpose set e into the Treasury,	
		153					Fund_	30244			
		•								1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2	
-										signal and st r eet	
_118	ghtin	g syst	ems at I	Eads Ave	e. and Pe					la La Jolla Dr.	
Date		June 18 , 19 86			By: Lillian Mazaña						
, 10					AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT						
					AC	COUNTING	DATA				
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
1			30244	108	4220	610020				\$ 63,000.00	
2			30244	108	4220	610021				90,000.00	
						-					
								 			
		<u> </u>	<u>.L</u>	L	<u> </u>			TOTAL /	AMOUNT	\$153,000.00	
			OED/	EVELOA				ED BALAI		FUND OVERRIDE	
requirer purpose Treasur same are	ments e of sa ey, or e to b ated to	s of the (aid cont are ant be draw o come	Charter o ract, that icipated t n, and th	f the Cit sufficie to come at the sa	y of San D nt moneys into the T aid money	iego, that s to meet (Treasury, I s now ac	sufficient the obliga- to the cred tually in t	moneys ha tions of sai lit of the ap he Treasu	ave been a d contrac opropriat ry, togeth	conformity with the appropriated for the are actually in the ion from which the er with the moneys ise unencumbered.	
Vendor.								 _			
Purpose											
Date _			, 1	9	,	By:					
			, -					AUDITOR A	ND COMPTROL	LER'S DEPARTMENT	
				7	AC	COUNTING	DATA				
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
	ļ										
	-										
_	-	i				-					
	1										
	· 	L		1	<u> </u>			TOTAL	AMOUNT		
AC 261 (DEV	2 001									ELIND OVERBIDE O	

01331

R-266165

AC 869051

AC 869051

Passed and adopted by the Council of Th	e City of San Diego on	JU	JUL 07 1986		
Councilmen Abbe Wolfsheimer Bill Cleator	Yeas Nays	Not Present	Ineligible		
Gloria McColl William Jones Ed Struiksma Mike Gotch Judy McCarty Uvaldo Martinez					
Mayor AUTHENTICAT		ED STRUIKSI			
(Seal)		RLES G. ABDE The City of San I			
	Office of the City C	lerk, San Diego, Ca	alifornia		
	esoluti	Adopted	JUL 07 1986		

RECEIVE CITY CLERK'S OF Floor

1986 JUN 25 | [H 14: 32

all the fact

SAN DIEGO, CALIF.

01333

mi 05 1589